Motherson Sumi Systems Limited



BSE Limited

C-14 A&B, Sector-1, Noida - 201301 Distl. Gaulam Budh Nagar, (U.P.) India Tel: +91-120-6752100, 6752278 Fax: +91-120-2521866. 2521966 Website: www motherson com CIN - L34300MH1986PLC284510

September 13, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI - 400051, India

1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort MUMBAI - 400001, India

Scrip Code: MOTHERSUMI

Scrip Code: 517334

Ref.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ madam

Please find attached communication sent to all the shareholders having their e-mail registered with Company on the occasion of completion of Twenty Five (25) years of listing of its equity shares. Further a similar communication will also be sent by post to the members who have not registered their e-mail ids with the Company in due course.

You are requested to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Motherson Sumi Systems Limited

Company Secretary





Motherson Sumi Systems Limited

CIN - L34300MH1986PLC284510

Regd. Office:- Unit 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051 E-mail - <u>investorrelations@motherson.com</u>; Website - <u>www.motherson.com</u>

September 12, 2018

Ref: Folio / DP Id & Client Id No: Name of the Shareholder:

Dear Shareholder,

SUB: - Motherson Sumi Systems Limited completed 25 years of listing

Motherson Sumi Systems Limited ("the Company") has completed Twenty Five (25) years of being listing of its equity shares. On the 9th day of September in 1993, equity shares of the Company commenced its trading at the Bombay Stock Exchange with an opening price of Rs. 41/- per equity share for an issue price of Rs. 25/- per equity share having face value of Rs. 10/- each.

On this occasion your Company has released a video on the journey of the Company in the last 25 years and the same is available on Company's website at www.motherson.com having a link below:

Click below link to watch

https://www.motherson.com/investor-overview.html

We would like to take a moment to thank you for having been a part of this growth story that began 25 years ago and continues till today. We are grateful for your trust.

Yours truly,

Vivek Chaand Sehgal Chairman